OPERATIONS & SERVICE MANUAL #40-44
Rev.2.17
IMPORTANT ! - READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS EQUIPMENT
It is the customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand
this information. Contact your ITW Dynatec customer service representative for additional copies.
NOTICE! Please be sure to include the serial number of your application system
each time you order replacement parts and/or supplies. This will enable us to
send you the correct items that you need.

All parts must be periodically inspected and replaced if worn or broken. Failure
to do this can affect equipment’s operation and can result in personal injury.
Repositional Micro Applicator Model Designation Guide
Z 2 N 2
B F X X X X X X X X X
0 2 2 1 M 1 D 1 S
3
4
5
BF Micro Applicator
Options:
S = Standard (water-resistant)
Applicator Voltage:
1 = 120 AC
2 = 240 AC
Control Scheme:
D = DynaControl
P = Dynapro or Dynaplus
M = MTC or CompuVision
E = ETCRO
N = Upgrade
Service Block Length/ # of Modules:
0221 = 22mm/ 1 module
Module Type:
M = Micro Optima
Z = No Module
6
7
8
9
Module Size/ Reference #:
1 = 7020/ #1
2 = 7021/ #2
3 = 7022/ #3
4 = 7023/ #4
5 = 7024/ #5
6 = 7025/ #6
7 = 7026/ #7
8 = 7027/ #8
9 = 7028/ #9
T = 7050/ Adjustable Module
Page 6-2
Revised 5/10
ITW Dynatec c. 2002
BF MICRO APPLICATOR Manual #40-44
Bill of Materials
1

Revised 3/11
Chapter 7
ORDERING GUIDES
Micro Optima Modules
Modules are listed in order of increasing adhesive flow. The diameter of the module orifice is not
shown because this is not the only flow control variable incorporated into module design. For assis-
tance in module selection, contact your ITW Dynatec representative.
Module Part Number Reference #
7020 No. 1
7021 No. 2
7022 No. 3
7023 No. 4
7024 No. 5
Micro Adjustable Module
PN 7050 Adjustable Micro module with interchangeable nozzles (see pg. 7-2 for complete list).
Filters
The standard filter for the Micro Optima is the 200 mesh filter.
Module Part Number Filter Filter Part Number Filter 10-pack
7020 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7021 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7022 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7023 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7024 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7025 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7026 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7027 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7028 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
Filter Assembly PN Filter
109711 100 mesh
111987 200 mesh
PN 114286 Filter Kit with Stainless Filter Cap
PN 116223 Filter Kit with Brass Filter Cap
Filter Kits are available which contain a PN N00179 #12 o-ring, a PN 111987 200-mesh filter as-
sembly and either a PN 109840 filter cap (stainless) or a PN 816439 filter cap (brass).
PN N00179-10 O-ring, filter, package of 10
7025 No. 6
7026 No. 7
7027 No. 8
7028 No. 9
Module Part Number Reference #
Page 7-2
Revised 3/11
ITW Dynatec c. 2002
BF MICRO APPLICATOR Manual #40-44
Nozzles
Note: all of the following nozzles are for the PN 7050 module only
Single-Orifice Nozzles, straight-thru
Part Number Description
MM2501 Nozzle, .008 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2503 Nozzle, .010 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2504 Nozzle, .012 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2505 Nozzle, .014 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2507 Nozzle, .016 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2508 Nozzle, .018 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2509 Nozzle, .020 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2511 Nozzle, .024 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2513 Nozzle, .028 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2514 Nozzle, .030 ORF,.050BRL,SS
MM2515 Nozzle, .032 ORF,.050BRL,SS
Single-Orifice Nozzles, straight-thru
Part Number Description
Dual-Orifice Nozzles, straight-thru
Part Number Description
MM1194 Nozzle, 2/O, .012 X 17 DEG.
MM1196 Nozzle, 2/O, .016 X 17 DEG.
MM1198 Nozzle, 2/O, .020 X 17 DEG.
MM1199 Nozzle, 2/O, .028 X 17 DEG.
MM1152 Nozzle, 2/O, .008 X 30 DEG.
MM1153 Nozzle, 2/O, .010 X 30 DEG.
MM1154 Nozzle, 2/O, .012 X 30 DEG.
MM1155 Nozzle, 2/O, .014 X 30 DEG.
MM1156 Nozzle, 2/O, .016 X 30 DEG.
MM1157 Nozzle, 2/O, .018 X 30 DEG.